1413
HAK
KO  E
IGHTR
ON  E-T
B-15（15×2
2）WP 1.0MPa  MADE  IN  JAPAN
HAK

Number
I.D. × O.D. Working Pressure（MPa）Minimum Bend Radius（20°C）Temperature Range Standard Length Weight Package
Color
mm at 20°C at 60°C mm °C M g/m Film Wrapping Paper Bobbin
E-TB-4 4 × 9
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.7
 30
0～ 60
100  65 ○ ○
Clear
Blue
E-TB-6  6 × 11  40 100  85 ○ ○
E-TB-8 8 × 13.5  55 100 120 ○ ○
E-TB-9  9 × 15  65 100 145 ○ ○
E-TB-10 10 × 16  70 100 155 ○ ○
E-TB-12 12 × 18  85 100 180 ○ ○
E-TB-15 15 × 22 105
100
260
○ ─
 50 ─ ○
E-TB-19 19 × 26
0～ 0.6
135  50 315 ○ ○
E-TB-21.5 21.5 × 29 155  50 365 ○ ─
E-TB-25 25 × 33 175  50 460 ○ ─
E-TB-32 32 × 41
0～ 0.5 0～ 0.35
225  50 650 ○ ─
E-TB-38 38 × 48 265  50 850 ○ ─
E-TB-50 50 × 62 0～ 0.3 0～ 0.2 350  40 1,330 ○ ─
E-TB-63 63 × 80
0～ 0.2 0～ 0.1
440  20 2,400 ○ ─
E-TB-75 75 × 92 525  20 2,800 ○ ─
Model
Number
I.D. × O.D. Working Pressure（MPa）Minimum Bend Radius（20°C） Temperature Range Standard Length Weight Package
Type Color
mm at 20°C at 60°C mm °C M g/m
E-STB-6  6 × 11
0～ 1.0
0～ 0.7
 40
0～ 60
100  85
Film
Wrapping
Clear
Green
E-STB-8 8 × 13.5  55 100 120
E-STB-9  9 × 15  65 100 145
E-STB-12 12 × 18  85 100 180
E-STB-15 15 × 22 105  50 260
E-STB-19 19 × 26
0～ 0.6
135  50 315
E-STB-21.5 21.5 × 29 155  50 365
E-STB-25 25 × 33 175  50 460
E-STB-32 32 × 41
0～ 0.5 0～ 0.35
225  40 650
E-STB-38 38 × 48 265  40 850
E-STB-50 50 × 62 0～ 0.3 0～ 0.2 350  40 1,330
EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S Spring Guards
Soft Vinyl Chloride Resin
Steel Wire
EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S/B Spring Guards

Model
Number
I.D. × O.D. Working Pressure（MPa）Minimum Bend Radius（20°C）Temperature Range Standard Length Weight Package
Type Color
mm at 20°C at 50°C mm °C m g/m
E-SP-8 8 × 13.5
0～ 0.8 0～ 0.4
 30
0～ 50
100 140
Film
Wrapping
Clear
Blue
E-SP-9  9 × 15  35 100 170
E-SP-10 10 × 16
0～ 0.5 0～ 0.25
 40 100 180
E-SP-12 12 × 18  50 100 230
E-SP-15 15 × 22 -0.1～ 0.5 -0.1～ 0.25  60  50 320
E-SP-19 19 × 26
-0.1～ 0.4 -0.1～ 0.2
 75  50 380
E-SP-25 25 × 33 100  50 540
E-SP-32 32 × 41
-0.1～ 0.3 -0.1～ 0.15
130  40 780
E-SP-38 38 × 48 150  40 1,000
E-SP-50 50 × 62 200  40 1,500
E-SP-63 63 × 80
0～ 0.2 0～ 0.1
250  20 2,700
E-SP-75 75 × 92 300  20 3,150
Vacuum OK
EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S/B Spring Guards EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S/B Spring Guards
EIGHTLOCK® S/B EIGHTNIPPLE S/B Spring Guards
EIGHTLOCK® S and B